
    Step 1. Put the 8 Wood Plugs [4] to the holes of Left Leg Panel [C] and Right Leg Panel [D]. Attach

    the leg panels to the Vanity Base [B] with using the Bolt [1], Lock Washer [2], Flat Washer [3] and

    tighten by Allen Key [7].

PARTS LIST

              A [1]  VANITY TOPPER

              B [1]   VANITY BASE

              C [1]  LEFT LEG PANEL

              D [1]  RIGHT LEG PANEL

TOOLS NEEDED

              - Allen Key 4mm

HARDWARE INCLUDED:

Long Bolt  Ø 5/16" x 1-1/2"
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Flat Washer  Ø 5/16" x 19mm

Lock Washer  Ø 5/16" x 13mm

Wood Plug  Ø 10 x 30mm

Wood Screw  6 x 12mm

Metal Bracket

4 pcs

4 pcs

4 pcs

8 pcs

8 pcs

2 pcs

1 pc
Allen Key   4mm

          WARNING:   ADULT ASSEMBLY ONLY OWING TO THE PRESENCE OF SMALL
PARTS, SHARP POINTS AND EDGES

Customer Service- If you are missing parts or have any questions about this product, please

contact us at : 1-800-762-1751

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Note: Vanity desk can be assembled by one person rather easily, but if two people are available

it is a bit easier and the operation will require less preparation. The instructions are written

assuming one person is assembling the vanity.
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Step 2.   Attach Vanity Topper [A] onto Vanity Base [B], place 2 Metal Brackets [6] over the

pre-drilled holes on back of Vanity Topper [A] and secure it to Vanity Base [B] with 8 Wood

Screws [5].
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Step 3.   Insert the drawer in to its place.

CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS
To maintain and protect the luster of all products, clean with a soft, damp cloth only.
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